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C581
103

Q418
KTC8550

C

E

B

Q403
1241

C

E

B

Q404
1241

C

E

B

Q405
1241

C

E

B

Q406
1241

C

E

B

Q407
1241

C

E

B

Q408
1241

C

E

B

Q409
1241

C

E

B

Q410
1241

C

E

B

Q411
1241

C

E

B

Q412
1241

C

E

B

Q413
1241

C

E

B

Q414
1241

C

E

B

Q415
1241

C

E

B

Q416
1241

Not fitted

Not fitted

Bypass WM8770 internal Mux

Option in case bypass does not work

C498

47u/16V

Nd

Nd

R613
100

R614
100

R615
100

R616
100

R617
100

R618
100

R619
100

R620
100

C492
220u/16V

C489
220u/16V

C486
220u/16V

C483
220u/16V

C480
220u/16V

C477
220u/16V

C474
220u/16V

C495
220u/16V

R623
10K

TO  GND

R624
10K

R625
10K

R626
10K

R627
10K

R628
10K

R629
10K

R630
10K

R631
10K

R632
20K

C680
100u/50V

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12
P404A

FROM AUD BOARD P404B
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D
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SAT_R

SAT_L

AV_L

PVR_L

DVD_L

DVD_R

C3020
10u/16V

VSS1

S12

S23

S34

S45

S56

S67

S78

S89

S910

S1011

S1112

GND13

CK14 DATA 15
STB 16
S11 17
S10 18

S9 19
S8 20
S7 21
S6 22
S5 23
S4 24
S3 25
S2 26
S1 27

VDD 28
U3001

TC9273-001

R3031
100K

R3032
100KC3014

221

C3013
221

R3029
100

R3030
100

R3023
100K

R3024
100K

C3012
221

C3011
221

R3021
300R

R3022
300R

R3019
100K

R3020
100K

C3010
221

C3009
221

R3017
220

R3018
220

R3015
100K

R3016
100K

C3008
221

C3007
221

R3013
220

R3014
220

R3011
100K

R3012
100K

C3006
221

C3005
221

R3009
220

R3010
220

R3007
100K

R3008
100K

C3004
221

C3003
221

R3005
220

R3006
220

R3003
100K

R3004
100K

C3002
221

C3001
221

R3001
220

R3002
220

R3025
300R

Q3001
1241

C3019

10u/16V

IN11

OUT12

GND3

DATA4 CLK 5
VCC 6

OUT2 7
IN2 8

U3002
M62429FP

R3026
300R

A_MU

Q3002
1241

CL2

DA5

TC9273-001

DA5

CL3

by1

bx2

cy3

c_o4

cx5

INH6

VEE7

VSS8 C 9
B 10
A 11
ax 12
ay 13

a_o 14
b_o 15

VCC 16
U3003 74HC4053

R3037
100K

R3038
100K

C3016
221

C3015
221

R3035
100

R3036
100

by1

bx2

cy3

c_o4

cx5

INH6

VEE7

VSS8 C 9
B 10
A 11
ax 12
ay 13

a_o 14
b_o 15

VCC 16

U3004 74HC4053

VCRM

PVRM

A_MU

TUN_R

TUN_L

CD_R

VCRM

+12V

TC9273-001

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

P302A
TO MAIN BOARD P302A

CD_L

R3041
330

R3042
330

Z3002
4V7

Z3001
4V7

C3022
10u/16V

C3021
10u/16V

C3024
10u/16V

C3023
10u/16V

-12V

+12V

+12V

-12V

C3137
220u/10V

C3138
220u/10V

D
V

D
_R

D
V

D
_L

SA
T_

R

SA
T_

L

A
V

_R

A
V

_L

PV
R

_R

PV
R

_L

V
C

R
_R

V
C

R
_L

CD_R

TUN_R

CD_L

+50VTUN_L

C3041
10u/16V

R3063
470 1/4W

Z3003

5V1

Q3003
1241

Q3004
1241

D3010
1N4148

D3011
1N4148

D3012
1N4148

D3013
1N4148

D3014
1N4148

D3015
1N4148

D3016
1N4148

D3017
1N4148

TAPE_O_L

TAPE_O_R

CL3

PVRM

CL2

DA5

-12V

Z_R

Z_L

Z_L

Z_R

8
4

U3005C
NE5532

8
4

U3010C
NE5532

VCR_R

VCR_L

PVR_R

AV_R

C3052
104

C3051
104

C3054
104

C3053
104

VA301A
DVD_L

VA301B
DVD_R

VA301C
SAT_L

VA301D
SAT_R

VA301E
AV_L

VA301F
AV_R

VA302A
PVR_L

VA302B
PVR_R

VA302C
PVR_OL

VA302D
PVR_OR

VA302E
VCR_L

VA302F
VCR_R

VA303A
VCR_OL

VA303B
VCR_OR

VA303C
ZONE2_OL

VA303D
ZONE2_OR

TUN_R

TUN_L

CD_L

CD_R

TAPE_I_R

TAPE_I_L

3

2
1

U3009A
NE5532

5

6
7

U3009B
NE5532

R3188
0 ohm

R3189
0 ohm

R3190
0 ohm

R3191
0 ohm

VSS1

S12

S23

S34

S45

S56

S67

S78

S89

S910

S1011

S1112

GND13

CK14 DATA 15
STB 16
S11 17
S10 18

S9 19
S8 20
S7 21
S6 22
S5 23
S4 24
S3 25
S2 26
S1 27

VDD 28
U3006

TC9273-010

R3119
100K

R3120
100K

C3110
221

C3109
221

R3117
220

R3118
220

R3115
100k

R3116
100K

C3108
221

C3107
221

R3113
220

R3114
220

R3111
100K

R3112
100K

C3106
221

C3105
221

R3109
220

R3110
220

R3107
100K

R3108
100K

C3104
221

C3103
221

R3105
220

R3106
220

R3103
100K

R3104
100K

C3102
221

C3101
221

R3101
220

R3102
220

TC9273-010

DA5CL3

+12V

-12V

CD_R

TUN_R

CD_L

TUN_L

TAPE_I_R TAPE_I_L

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

P404B

TO MUTI BOARD P404A

3

2
1

U3005A
NE5532

C3039
10u/16V

5

6
7

U3005B
NE5532

C3040
10u/16V

R3096
20K

R3097
10K

R3098

20K

R3099

10K

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

P301A
TO MAIN BOARD P301A

TC9273-010

Analog_L

Analog_R

TAPE_O_R

TAPE_O_L3

2
1

U3010A
NE5532

5

6
7

U3010B
NE5532

R3080
100R

R3079
100R

3

2
1

U3007A
NE5532

5

6
7

U3007B
NE5532

TAPE_I_R TAPE_I_L

-12V

+12V

8
4

U3007C
NE5532

8
4

U3009C
NF

C3042
104

C3043
104

C3045
NF

C3044
NF

R3183
1M0 MFR3184

1M0 MF

R3082
1M0 MF

R3081
1M0 MF

C3050 NF

C3049
NF

3

2
1

U3008A
NE5532

5

6
7

U3008B
NE5532

R3095 24K R3094
47K

R3092
47K

R3093 24K

R3185
0R0 0805

R3186
0R0 0805

Not Fitted

Not Fitted

8
4

U3008C
NE5532 C3047

104

C3046
104

C3135
10u/16V

C3136
10u/16V

TAPE_O_R

TAPE_O_L
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A

B

C

D

121110987654321

D

C

B

A

SV804A
VCR1IN

SV805A
VCR2 IN

SV806A
VCR1  OUT

SV807A
VCR2 OUT

MONITOR

SV808A
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C876
10u/16V

C874
470u/10V

C873
10u/16V

C872
470u/10V

C871
10u/16V

C870
470u/10V

C869
2.2u/50V

C868
2.2u/50V

C867
2.2u/50V

C866
2.2u/50V

R870
82

R871
82

R872
82

R873
82

GND

SV801A
DVD IN

SV802A

SAT IN

SV803A
AV IN

C865
2.2u/50V

C864
2.2u/50V

C863
2.2u/50V

C862
2.2u/50V

C861
2.2u/50V

C860
2.2u/50V

R864
82

R865
82

R866
82

R867
82

R868
82

R869
82

GND

G1

2

3

4 VCC 5

6

7

8

U807

BA7623F

G1

2

3

4 VCC 5

6

7

8

U811

BA7623F

G1

2

3

4 VCC 5

6

7

8

U806
BA7623F

Mout1

GND2

IN53

GND4

IN45

CTLE6

IN37

CTLD8 CTLC 9
Vout2 10
CTLB 11

IN2 12
Vcc 13

Vout1 14
CTLA 15

IN1 16
U809

BA7625

Mout 1

GND 2

IN5 3

GND 4

IN4 5

CTLE 6

IN3 7

CTLD 8CTLC9
Vout210
CTLB11
IN212
Vcc13
Vout114
CTLA15
IN116

U818

BA7625

Mout1

GND2

IN53

GND4

IN45

CTLE6

IN37

CTLD8 CTLC 9
Vout2 10

CTLB 11
IN2 12
Vcc 13

Vout1 14
CTLA 15

IN1 16
U808

BA7625

Mout 1

GND 2

IN5 3

GND 4

IN4 5

CTLE 6

IN3 7

CTLD 8CTLC9
Vout210
CTLB11
IN212
Vcc13
Vout114
CTLA15
IN116

U812 BA7625

VSS1

X1_IN2

X1_OUT3

HSYNC4

X2_IN5

X2_OUT6

VSYINC7

CS8

SIN9

SCLK10

SECAM11

52512

N/P13

3.5814

RST15 CV_OUT 16

VDD2 17

CV_IN 18

CVCR 19

SYNC 20

SEPC 21

VSS 22

PD_OUT 23

AMT 24

AMP_O 25

FC 26

VCO_I 27

VCO_O 28

SYNCDET 29

VDD 30

U810

LC74763A

X801
14.318M

X802
17.734M

C80122P

C80222P

C80322P

C80422P

C805
22P

C80647P

C80747P

C80847P

C809
1u/50V

C810
100u/16V

C811
100u/16V

C887
103

C886
47P

C814
474

R802 1K

R803 1K

R804 1K

R805 1K

R806 1K

R807 1K

R808 1K

R809

1K

R810
100K

R916
1K

R919
3K3

R813
4K7

R814
220

R815
820K

R816
1K5

R817
6K8

R818
120

R819
1K

R820
47K

R821
2K7

Q801
C1740

C812
0.47u/50V

C813
1200P

C820

682

C815
1u/50V

C816
223

C817 22P

D801
1N4148

C818
0.47u/50V

SYN

L801 2.2uH

C819 30P

AGND

Y

Y

Y

Y

YC

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

Y

Y

Y

Q803
D1468

Q805
D1468

R822
75

R823
75

R824
75

R825
75

R826
75

R827
75

GND

VA802B
SAT_IN

VA801B
DVD_IN

GND

GND

VA804B
VCR1_IN

VA803B
AV_IN

GND

GND

VA806B
VCR1_OUT

VA805B
VCR2_IN

GND

GND

VA808B

MON

VA807B

VCR2_OUT

GND

GND

C821
103

C822

103C823
103

C824

103

C825

0.47u/50V

C827
1000u/6.3V

C920
100u/16V

C828
10u/16V

C829
10u/16V

C830
103

C831
103

C833
103

C834
103

C835
103

C836
103

C837
681

C840

103

R831 330

L802
100uH

L803

100uH

L804
100uH

L805
100uH

O_SD

O_CL

Mout 1

GND 2

IN5 3

GND 4

IN4 5

CTLE 6

IN3 7

CTLD 8CTLC9
Vout210
CTLB11
IN212
Vcc13
Vout114
CTLA15
IN116

U801

BA7625

C884
2.2u/50V

C883
2.2u/50V

C882
2.2u/50V

C881
2.2u/50V

C880
2.2u/50V

C879
470u/10V

C934
470u/10V

C877

1000u/10V

R874
82

R875
82

R876
82

R877
82

R878
82

R879

75

R932
75

R881
75

Q806
D1468

ZV3

ZV1

ZV2

GND

12345678910

P802
P10

GND

O_CS

O_CLK

O_DATA

+9V

V_MUTE

Prog-DETZV1

ZV2

ZV3

ZV4

ZV5

GND

Q809
A933

Q810
A933

C842
223

C843
223

C844
2.2u/50V

C845
10u/16V

R838
33K

R937
2K2

R840
75

R841
4K7

D802
1N4148

D803
1N4148

Yout2V

ZV4

ZV5

GND

R842
75

R843
75

GND

R846
3K

V_DIRE
Q812
A933

Q813
A933

C848
223

C851
223

C850
2.2u/50V

C849
2u2/16V

R848

33K

R839
2K2

R849
0

R850
10K

D807
1N4148

D808
1N4148

GND

-5V

R856
560

+5V

GND

CT_C

CT_A

CT_E

CT_D

CT_B

GND

GND

GND

GND

CT_A

CT_B

CT_C

CT_D

CT_E

CT_B

CT_C

CT_A

CT_D

CT_E

GND

GND

CT_E

CT_D

CT_C

CT_B

CT_A

R863
150

BIAS1

VRT2

VDD13

TESTI14

VSS25

VRB6

YCIN7

TEST8

KILLER9

TESTI210

VDD311

TEST212

VDD213

TESTI314 SCL 15

SDA 16

MODE1 17

TESTOUT 18

FSC 19

VDD4 20

VSS4 21

FIL 22

PD 23

VB2 24

YOUT 25

VSS1 26

COUT 27

VB1 28
U805

TC90A69

DGND

L806
100uH

AGND

AGND

GND_1GND

V_MU

O_CLK

O_DATA

O_CS

DGND

G1

2

3

4 VCC 5

6

7

8

U815

BA7623F

GND

C891
103

C890
103

C893
103

C894
103

C896
103

C897
47u/16V

C898
47u/16V

C943
47u/16V

C947
47u/16V

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

C902
2.2u/50V

C903
2.2u/50V

C904
2.2u/50V

C905
2.2u/50V

C906
2.2u/50V

R883
75GNDGND

V_DIRE

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

P801A    PIN10
TO C_VIDEO BOARD

C909
103

+5V

+5V

+5V

+5V

GND

GND

AGND

AGND

+5V

+5V

GND

AGND

AGND

AGND

+5V

GND

+5V

GND

+5V

AGND

DGND

DGND

+5V

+5V

+5V

+5V

C935
470u/10V R933

75

GND

GND

+5V

G1

2

3

4 VCC 5

6

7

8

U814
BA7623F

C913
103

C927
10u/16V R924

75

C928
470u/10V

R923
75

GND

GND

+5V

R935
75

R934
75

YCMIX

G1

2

3

4 VCC 5

6

7

8

U817

BA7623F

C908
47u/16V

C944
103

GND

GND

+5V

C878
470u/10V R921

75

R922
75

GND

C853

2.2u/50V

C852
2.2u/50V C854

2.2u/50V

G1

2

3

4 VCC 5

6

7

8

U816

BA7623F

C912
103

C929
470u/10V

R928
75

GND

GND

+5V

R929
0

GND

Mout 1

GND 2

IN5 3

GND 4

IN4 5

CTLE 6

IN3 7

CTLD 8CTLC9
Vout210
CTLB11
IN212
Vcc13
Vout114
CTLA15
IN116

U803
BA7625

C856
2.2u/50V

C855
2.2u/50V

C892
103

C900
47u/16V

GND

+5V

C937

103

C945

47u/16V

GND

+5V

C911
103

GND

+5V

GND

C933
470u/10V R930

75

R931
75

GND

1

2

P801

ZONE2_OGND

Mout 1

GND 2

IN5 3

GND 4

IN4 5

CTLE 6

IN3 7

CTLD 8CTLC9
Vout210
CTLB11
IN212
Vcc13
Vout114
CTLA15
IN116

U804

BA7625

C858
2.2u/50V

C857
2.2u/50V

C859
2.2u/50V

C938
103

C946
47u/16V

GND

+5V

R925
75

R926
75

GND GND

C923
2.2u/50V

GND

GND

V-MU

C941
47u/16V

C910
103

GND

+5V

GND

GND GND

V_DIRE

GNDGND

GND

Q835
C114

R917
1K

R912
10K

R911
10K

GND

+5V

GNDGND

+5V

NAND

Q829
C1740

R903
820R

R904
820R

C915
22pF

L808
27uH

C914
12pF

R828
1.2K

R896
12K

R829
6.8K

C899
47u/16V

Q828
C1740

R899
560R

R900
560R

R889
1.2K

R894
560

Q825
A933

Q826
C1740

Q827
A933

R892
100R

R890
820R

R897
220R 1/4W

+5V

AGND

+10V
L812

100uH

C930
100u/16V

C901
103

GND

Q830
C1740

R834
820R

R835
820R

C917
22pF

L809
27uH

C916
12pF R832

1.2K

R836
12K

R833
6.8K

Q831
C1740

R901
560R

R902
560R

R891
1.2K

R895

1K2

Q832
A933

Q833
C1740

Q834
A933

R893
100R

R905
820R

R898
220R 1/4W

AGND

+10V L813
100uH

C826
100u/16V

C940
103

GND
C921

103

C924
470u/10V R938

75

R939
75

AGND

C875
10u/16V

R940
33

R941
75

AGND

CS OP1

C VID IP2

VS OP3

GND4 BURST OP 5

Rset 6

OE OP 7

Vcc 8

U802

LM1881

RV801
2K 

+5V

R918
680K C922

103

GNDGND

C925
103

C939
103

GND

Q822
C114

Q823
C114

R914

1K

R949
10K

GND

+5V

+5V

GND

Q824
C114

R845
1K

GND

Q839
C114

Q837
C114

R915
1K

R910
10K

R907
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100 1% RMF

Q507
2SC1845 Q511

2SC1845

Q508
2SA1015GR

Q509
2SA949

Q510
2SA949

R516
22K

R518
2K2

R519
560
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15

D501
1N4148

D502
1N4148

Q514
2SC1845

Q515
2SA1015GR

R528
220

R531
1K

R532
1K

C509
4.7u/50V

C510
4.7u/50V

R536
560

R526
8K2

R525
8K2/0.25W R533

2K2

R529
8K2

R530
8K2/0.25W

R534
2K2

Z501
27V

Z502
27V

C511
10u/50V

D503
1N4004

D504
1N4004

P501
P2

BSLO

GND3

R642
22K

R442
22K

R542
22K

R742
22K

FR

SR

BSR

BSL

GND3

GND3

GND3

GND3

GND4d

GND4c

GND4b

GND4a

GND3 = Filter

Q801
C123

Q802
2SA772

R801
10k

R802
4K7

R803
4K7

R804 1K4

C801
100u/16V

C802
100u/16V

C803
100u/16V

1

2

SE801

SENSOR

D801
1N4148

+20V

V_DET

CU_DET

PORT

FR

SR

BSR

BSL

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

P104A1

P8

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

P104A

TO MAIN BOARD

CMU

FMU

SMU

BSMU

D802
1N4004

D803
1N4004

CMU

FMU

SMU

Q803
C123

R805
1K4

R806
4K7

D804
1N4148

C808
100u/16V

SEN1

SEN2

SEN1

SEN2

GND

1

2

3

4

5

6

P108B

TO AMP1

1

2

3

4

5

6

P106A

P6

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

P107A

TO AMP1

FL

CEN

SL

FL

CEN

SL

FMU

SMU

BSMU

Vin1

G
N

D
2

+5V6 3
U801

78M56

D805
1N4004

Z801
12V

R
80

7

30
0R

/0
.2

5W

R808
10K

R809
10K

R810
10k

R811
10K

C809
100u/16V

D806
1N4148

D807
1N4148

D808
1N4148

Q804
C123

Q805
C123

Q806
C123

R443
22K

C441
102

C541
102

R543
22K

R643
22K

C641
102

C741
102

R743
22K

R444
10K

R445
10K

R544
10K

R545
10K

R644
10K

R645
10K

R744
10K

R745
10K

WIMA

WIMA

WIMA

WIMA

WIMA

WIMA

WIMA

WIMA

LE101

GRE_LED

LE102
GRE_LED

Z804
3V3

R818
200

R822

1K

Q812
C114

Q811
C114

R821
4K7

Q809
A1015

R187
4K7

R188
33K

C813
100u/10V

Q810
C114

R820
2.2/0.25W

R819

2.2/0.25W

R823
20K

R804A
20K

R805A
20K
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T870
TRANS5 EI-35

F871
Fuse T8A 250V UL

RE870

Q901
C9014

D870

1N4002

D871
1N4002

D872

1N4002

D873
1N4002

D905
1N4002

C871
220u/25V

R872
2R2 1/2W

R873
3.3M/0.5W

R871
4K7

1 2

P870A

TO SW BOARD P870B

12

P870B

From PSU Board P870A

SW803
Power SW

C870
103/400V

Power SW BOARD

C874
104

C873
470u/10V

R870
3K

C872
103/400V

SP802

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

P105B
From Amp2 boaed P102A

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

P103B
From Amp1 Board P109A

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

P804A
TO PSU BOARD P804B

RE801

RE803

RE804

RE802

RE805
RELAY 24V 30A DC 2P1T-6P

RE806
RELAY 24V 30A

L801
2.2uH

L802
10uH

L803
2.2uH

L804

2.2uH

L805
2.2uH

L806
2.2uH

L807
2.2uH

C820
10000u/63V

C821
10000u/63V

C822
10000u/63V

C823
10000u/63V

AC1

AC2

+ 3

- 4

BR801
BRIDGE2

Q822
C123

Q823
C123

Q824
C123

R820
10/1W

R821
10/1W

R822
10/1W

R823

10/1W

R824
10/1W

R825
10/1W

R826
10/1W

R827
10/1W

R828
10/1W

R829
10/1W

R830
10/1W

R831
10/1W

R832
10/1W

R833
10/1W

C824
102

C825
102

C826
102

C827
102

C828
102

C829
102

C830
102

C831
104/160V

C832
104/160V

C833
104/160V

C834
104/160V

C835
104/160V

C836
104/160V

C837
104/160V

FR_OUT

FL_OUT

C_OUT

SR_OUT

SL_OUT

BSR_OUT

BSL_OUT

GND

BSLO

SRO

FRO

BSRO

-V

GND

+V

GND

CENO

FLO

SLO

-V

GND

+V

+20V

+13V

POWER

NC

RE2

RE3

D810
1N4004

D811
1N4004

D812
1N4004

+20V

4/8_SE

+13V

R851
390/1W

R852
390/1W

H_R

H_L

H_L

H_R

C852
104

SW870
4 OHM OR 8 OHM

FuseT12.5A 250V UR
F870

120V

OP2

OP2

OP2

OP2

OP2
OP2

AC-36V

AC-29V

AC-36V

AC-29V

GND-AC-1

GND-AC-2

GND_C_1

GND1

GND_C

GND_FL

GND_FR_1

GND2

GND_FL_1

GND_SL

GND_SL_1

GND_FR

GND_SR

GND_SR_1

GND_BSR

GND_BSR_1

GND_BSL

GND_BSL_1

GND3

GND4

Common

Audio

GND4

GND3

GND2

GND1GND_C_1

GND_C

GND_FL GND_FR_1

GND_FL_1

GND_SL

GND_SL_1

GND_FR

GND_SR

GND_SR_1

GND_BSR

GND_BSR_1

GND_BSL

GND_BSL_1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

P803A
TO Main board P803B

POWER

1

2

3

4

P806A
FROM HPO BOARD P806A

C875

104

C876

104

C877

104

C878

104

C879

104

C880

104

C881

104

1

2

3

P870
TO TRANSFORMER

SW871
230V/115V SELECT SW

12

P874
P2

1

2

P875

P2

12

P874A
P2

1

2

P875A

P2

JA1

C2
102C1

102

HEADPHONE

1

2

P807A
TO KEY BOARD

1

2

3

4

P806A
TO PMAIN BOARD P806A

RE880

Q880
C123

1

2

3
P300A

TO MAIN BOARD

D880

1N4148

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

P804B
From Pmain Board P804A 

(TV-8 10A 250V
UL/CSA/VDE)

JK101
AC INPUT SOCKET

L

N

AGND

230V

9

11

10

4

5

6

7

8

1

2

3

12
13

14

15
16

17
18

19
20

21

0188
TRANSFORMER 120/230V TOROID

1

2

3

P870
From PSU board P870

230V
120V

120V
230V

N

N

N801
AC36V

N802
AC29V

N806
AC36

N805
AC29V

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

P120A
TO MAIN BOARD P120

AC16V
0V

AC8.5V
0V

0V
AC5.2V
AC8.5V
0V
AC8.5V

AC14V
0V
AC14V

N803

N804

BRIDGE RECTIFIER
400V 35A

DC 2P1T-6P

+13V

POWER

+20V

4/8_ES

RELAY TRA2-L-12VDC-S-H 

SK-22D01-SG6-T-MS-IK
SW COMAX

Model NO: IS-7014
15A 250V for UL & CSA
10A 250V for European

Primary voltage: 230V/120V 50/60Hz
Rated continuous output power: 600VA

NTC1
NTC SG405 30A 1 ohm

NOTE: The compoment marked with can't be changed.
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